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Section 491, Revised Code::;, pl'Qvides that: 
"At any special ·election held for any (purpose in any 

county, cOJ:'ies of th'e official register and check list, 
wfhich were Iprinted or written before and used at the 
last preceding general election, must be used, and no 
new registration need ,be made." 

It is thererore our opin~on in answer to question five, that only 
such ,persons whose names appear upon the official register, or check 
list of last preceding general election aIJ;d who are residents within 
the limits of the proposed incorporation are entitled to vote at such 
'election. 

However, illegal votes will not render an election invalid, if it 
appears that the result was not affected thereby. 

Peoplevs. Loyalton, 147 Calif. 774; 82 Pac. 620. 
Trusting that the foregoing .opinion sufficiently advises you upon 

the questions slulbmitted, I remain, 
Yours very truly, 

ALBIDRT J. GALEN, 
Attorney General. 

Registry Agent, City Jailer Not Eligible to Be. 

D nder the provisions of Section 33II, Revised Codes of 1907, 
policeman (jailer) is not eligible to any ol'her public office. 

Policeman (jailer) a public officer within proviisons of Section 
471, Revised Codes of 1907. 

Martin Doty, Esq., 
County Clerk, 

Helena, Mont. 
Dear Sir:-

Oct. 5, 1910. 

I am in receipt of your faVior of the 4th inst., making request for an 
opinion from this office on the question as to whether one acting as city 
jailor at the time of his appointment is eligible to act as registry agent. 

In answer to the inquiry, l 'Will state, that one acting as city jailor 
is not eligible to act as registry agent. SecUons 3304 and following, of 
the Revised Codes of 1907, provide for a system of police within the 
municipalities of the State. Section 50 of the Revised Ordinances of the 
city of Helena, 1908, provides that the respective city jailors are mem­
bers of the police force. Section 471 IOf the Revised Codes provides 
among other things: 

"No person a candidate for, or who holds a state, county, or 
other public office, other than that of notary public lOr postmaster, 
is eligible to, or shall hold the office of registry agent of elec­
tion." 
A policeman (jailor) of a city is public officer holding his 'office as 
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a trust from the State, and not as a matter of contract between him· 
self and the city. 

28 Cyc. 497; 
Revised Codes 1907, ::\Iont. Sec. 16, Sub·Div. 8: 
Sec. 8924 R. C. 
The duties of police officers are of a public nature and appointment 

is devolved upon cities and towns by the Legislature as a c~nvenient 

mode of exercising a function of government. The detection and arrest 
of offenders, the preservation of the public peace and enforcement of the 
laws, and other similar powers, and duties, with which police officers 
are entrusted, are derived fnom the law and not from the city or town 
under which they hold their appointment. 

Butterick vs. Lowell, 79 Am. Dec. 721. 
This opinion is further fortified by the provision of Section 3311, 

Revised Codes of Montana, which provides: 
"No member of the police force shall ,. " " " hold any 

other office " .. :0: *" 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General 

Fees of Clerks of District Court. 

No fee to be collected for filing transcript of judgment docket 
from another county, specified in Section 6810, Revised Codes 
of 1907. 

Mr. C. E. Kumpe, 
Stale Examiner, 

Helena, Mont. 
Dear Sir:--

Oct. 8, 1910. 

I am in receipt of your letter of September 20th asking for an opinion 
from this office in reference to fees of the clerk of the district court for 
filing and docketing a transcript of the original docket from an-other 
county. 

Section 6810 of the Revised Codes of 1907 provides that a transcript 
of the original docket certified by the clerk may be filed with the district 
court of any other county, etc. Upon examinatiJon of Section 3169 relat­
ing to fees of clerk of district court, I am unable to find any provision 
for collection of fee by the clerk with reference to transcript of the 
original d'~cket mentioned in the above Section 6810. 

It is true that Sub-division 14 of Section 3169 provides for filing and 
docketing transcript of judgment and issuing execution thereon, that the 
clerk should collect a fee of $2.50. This in my opinion, however, does no~ 
refer or relate to the transcript of the original docket mentioned in G810 
but refers solely to the filing and docketing of a transcript of judgment 
frO'lIl a justice court within the county. 

There being no fee then specified to be collected by the clerk of a 
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